
Kimberly A. Klock
Assistant General Counsel 

PPL 
645 Hamilton Street, Suite 700 

Allentown, PA 18101 
Tel. 610.774.5696  Fax 610.774.4102 

KKlock@pplweb.com

E-FILE

May 15, 2025 

Matthew Homsher, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

Re:     PPL Electric Utilities Corporation
           Generation Supply Charge-2 Reconciliation Report 
           for the Period April 1, 2024 through March 31, 2025 

Docket No. M-2025-3054799               ________    

Dear Secretary Homsher: 

Enclosed for filing on behalf of PPL Electric Utilities Corporation (“PPL Electric”) is PPL 
Electric’s updated Schedule 5 from the Generation Supply Charge-2 ("GSC-2”) Reconciliation 
Report for the Period April 1, 2024 through March 31, 2025.   

The instant Schedule 5 removes Line 14 and the associated footnote (3) as it is no longer 
applicable to the filing, and supersedes the Schedule 5 filed as part of the GSC-2 Reconciliation 
Report filed on May 9, 2025 at the above-referenced docket number. 

Pursuant to 52 Pa. Code § 1.11, the enclosed document is to be deemed filed on May 15, 
which is the date it was filed electronically using the Commissions E-filing system. 

If you have any questions regarding the enclosed filing, please call me or Katelyn Arnold, 
PPL Electric’s Manager – Regulatory Strategy and Rates, at (610) 774-5401. 

 Respectfully submitted,

Kimberly A. Klock 

Enclosures 

cc via email: Darryl Lawrence, Esquire NazAarah Sabree 
Allison Kaster, Esquire Lori Burger  



Schedule 5

(A) (B) (C) (D)

Fm. W/P D

Interest Interest on
Line Rate Weighting Factor Over/(Under) Over/(Under)
No. Month (WSJ-Prime Rate) (number of months) (2) Collection (1) Collection

1 April 2024 6.00% 20 223,706$          22,371$         

2 May 2024 6.00% 19 720,168            68,416$         

3 June 2024 6.00% 18 111,118            10,001$         

4 July 2024 6.00% 17 (348,601)           (29,631)$        

5 August 2024 6.00% 16 212,569            17,006$         

6 September 2024 6.00% 15 (81,261)             (6,095)$          

7 October 2024 6.00% 14 (207,101)           (14,497)$        

8 November 2024 6.00% 13 229,119            14,893$         

9 December 2024 6.00% 12 146,041            8,762$            

10 January 2025 6.00% 11 (388,820)           (21,385)$        

11 February 2025 6.00% 10 455,551            22,778$         

12 March 2025 6.00% 9 378,955            17,053$         

13 Total 1,451,444$       109,672$       

 
(1) From Schedule 2, Line 6

(2) The interest calculation uses the over(under) collections shown in column C times the interest rate in column (A) divided by 12 to obtain the monthly interest amount.  
The monthly amount calculated then is multiplied by the number of months in column (C).  Interest is calculated halfway through the following reconciliation period.

PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION
INTEREST ON GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE ("GSC-2")

OVER/(UNDER) COLLECTIONS

Large Commercial and Industrial
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